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MONO RAIL
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Pratapsinhmaharaj Shri Bhonsle Shrimant Chh. Udganraje;Sule Supriya 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Maharashtra has sought Central assistance for connecting Mumbai with Thane,Bhiwandi, Kalyan
in Mumbai Metropolitan Region by Mono Rail; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the assistance provided so far; and 

(d) the time by which Mono Rail connecting these places are likely to be operationalised?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): No, Madam. Government of Maharashtra has not sought any Central Assistance for Mono Rail Project. 

(b) to (d): Question does not arise. 
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